## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 10, 2025

**CONTACT** Lauren Delgado, Communications Manager 321-254-9453 ext. 236 Idelgado@brevardzoo.org



## Brevard Zoo Nominated Best Zoo in the United States

MELBOURNE, Fla., February 10, 2025 — For the sixth year in a row, Brevard Zoo has been nominated as one of the best zoos in the United States by USA Today's 10Best Readers' Choice awards. Last year, Brevard Zoo was named the No. 6 zoo.

In addition, the Zoo's membership program was honored with a nomination from 10Best as one of the best Zoo memberships.

A panel of experts worked with 10Best's editorial team to choose the nominees for each category and the top 10 winners will be determined by popular vote. Zoo fans can vote for Brevard Zoo in both of these categories through Monday, March 10.

To vote in the Best Zoo category, visit <u>https://10best.usatoday.com/qr/45452/</u>.

To vote in the Best Zoo Membership category, visit <u>https://10best.usatoday.com/qr/45865/</u>.

The winners will be announced on 10Best on Wednesday, March 19.

###

Brevard Zoo is home to more than 800 animals representing 170 species from all over the world. As a not-for-profit organization, it is a leader in the fields of animal wellness, education and conservation. More information is available at <u>www.brevardzoo.org</u>.